BUREAU HASTINGS PARK

FILE No. 13083

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME: NAKAMURA, (Kimi) Mrs. Genzaburo	
HOME ADDRESS: 270, Powell St., Vancouver, B. (awaiting evacuation to New Denver REGISTRATION NUMBER 05964 SEX: Female	r.R.C.
OCCUPATION: None	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	e and whether carried on by yourself or in
EMPLOYER: None	
MARRIED? Yes	
NAME OF WILLIAM HUSBAND: Genzaburo 5/W	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: New Denver, B.C.	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Twamiko (F)	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel mus 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	st be mentioned and particulars given)
	ne
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: No	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: No	None /
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: No 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	None /

	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None
T	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Store and living rooms at 270, Powell St (Vancouver. Florist business was carried on at the
2.	above address. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. Mr. Genichi OHORI, 409, Alexander St. V
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: About \$35 per month. Paid up to May. Complete details not known as declarant was ill in hospital.
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
5.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
	None
-	
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. None
2.	
2.	

5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OTHERS: None
	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
7.	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout
	Noso /
8.	BANK ACCOUNTS: None
9.	LIFE INSURANCE: \$I.000 Policy with Monarch Life Ass.Co.Benefici Mr.GenzaburoNAKAMURA; policy in mother-in-law's possession (Mrs (Nakamura
10.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS
11.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None
LIA	BILITES
1. —	PERSONAL DEBTS None
2.	TRADE DEBTS: None
or c	I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protect as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, however, the securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property.
eve and	ry description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities di l'indirect.
	Dated this 5th. day of October 1942
	, (Signature) Kini Nakamula

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE_April 8/4	3
Our File No. 13083		
Full NameNAKAMURA, (Kimi	i) Mrs. Genzaburo irname in Block Letters)	
Registration No. 05964	Lale - Female Age Age (Check)	ril 27, 1910
Former Address 270 Powell S	it_, city	
Date Evacuated <u>March 30/43</u>	Naturalized - Canadian-Bor (Check)	n - National
Fresent Address <u>New Denv</u>	rer, B. C.	
Warried - Single (Check)	Name of Wife	
	Name of Husband Genzaburo # (
Name of Nother TANAKA, Koto	#11244 Name of Father KAWAMOTO, Sansu	ke # 11188
Sames of Children under 16	· See husband's sheet	
Lested byEvelyn Bridso	n Registered with Custodian	

Pebruary 3rd, 1947 E SUPPLIES CHRISTAL --Res- Kind (Mrs. Conseburo) MAKAMURA, 10 Page 10 10 19 12 1 No interest of Kimi BAKAMURA in Reel Estate is revealed on the file. The Instrument On Page 3 of registration of Rint MACAMURA dated Oct 5/42 is recorded the following:-101,000 Policy with Bonerch Life Ass. Co.Beneficiary Mr. Genzaburo MAKAMURA: policy in mother-in-law's possession(Mrs. Rive Wakamura) As this did not west with the Custodian no action was taken in respect to same. No other Personal Preparty of Kint BAKAMURA is revealed on STORT THE A claim for \$2515.33 against Mrs. Kimi NAKAMURA is lodged by LIABILITIES: the Provincial Board of Health. It was also longed against the husband, Genzaburo NAKAMURA File #5160 and as shown by that The was petiled by detrement with the Board of Board on James, 8th, 1926 by the payment through this office of 199,33 and charged against account of Gensaburo Makahura in full settlement. See requisition #494 this file. No other claims are revealed against Kimi MAKAMURA on her file. SPECIFORD ARTICLES; - No Cameres, radios, Vice-Arms or Vencols are revented in the registration or the file. The above Summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file, rebrusry 260-51947. B.R. Dusenbury Office of the Custodian. COPY

New Denver, B.C. December 4, 1945.

Mr. B.R. Dusenbury, Administration Dept. Office of the Custodian, VANGOUVER, B.C.

> File No. 5160/13083 Genzaburo NAKAMURA Reg. No. 05948

Dear Sir:

Your favour of November 22nd instance received and contents noted, but I fail to understand the claim laid by Mr. McRae to the amount of \$2706.00 of which \$190.67 was paid, leaving a balance of \$2515.33.

My wife was in St. Joseph's Hospital about 30 months, and it seems their claim amounts to approximately \$90.00 per month for this period. If I am able to pay this amount my wife would not have been left in their care, which I understood is operated as a chilanthropic institution, because for \$90.00 I could have placed her in a private nursing home.

At the time my wife entered the institution, I promised to pay \$10.00 per month which was the best I could afford, and Mr. McRae understood that this was done in good faith. When I had to leave for Road Camp on March 10, 1942, I telephoned Mr. McRae of my inability to continue this payment.

As to my credit held by your office, amounting to \$1064.80, I have a number of personal obligations which I must meet, one being to Mr. Sansuke Kawamoto for the amount of \$500.00 at 7% interest and another to Mr. Masao TOSHITAKE, \$300.00 at 7%, former for purchase of our house and latter for purchase of delivery car. I, also have a number of small debte after evacuating to New Denver. I am intending to transfer Victory bonds to Mr. Kawamoto in the near future if he is agreeable to the procedure.

Considering these obligations which must be met in the near future, and the fact that we will be required to leave the project soon to start life answ, I cannot see my way clear to rehabilitate myself and family on what is left after all these debts are paid.

It is not my wish to fail in honoring my obligations, and if you consider some settlement is absolutely necessary, may I suggest the following for complete settlement.

Period of my wife's Hospitalization for 27 months

Nov. 29, 1939 to

Mar. 10, 1942 alig.00 Amount already paid

\$270.00

Balance for settlement

\$ 79.33

人

5160/13083 Movember 22nd, 1945. Mr. Comebuco WAXAGURA. Reg. No. 05948, New Denver, B.C. Dear Sir:-We wrote to you today by another letter regarding Dominion of Canada Bonds for \$500.00 that you have ordered through the Bank of Montreal. Before passing same we checked your file and find that there is a substantial claim against you on account of your wife having been a patient in St. Joseph's Hospital from November 29th, 1939 to May 19th, 1942. The bill for this is \$2,706.00 of which you are reported as having paid \$190.67, leaving \$2,515.33 balance unpaid. Assuming that this account is correct, and against you se called Mr. McRae, Provincial Collector for the Provincial Board of Health by telephone to see what sort of a settlement could be made to liquidate this considerable amount. He was we think, quite considerate and suggested that he would be willing to accept in full settlement of the clair, say one third of the amount of your credit balance with the Custodian. As you perhans know, this belance at the present time is \$1064.84. One third of that amount which is \$355.00 would be accepted by him in full payment of the within named account. If you agree that the account is correct and that this basis of setblement is agreeable to you we shall make settlement accordingly. Please rely to this letter at your earliest convenience. Yours truly, B.R. Dusenbury. Administration Department. BRD/DD.

STATES OF THE PROPERTY. Res. Mint. Generalis) Marking Liter No. 0596 \$2,515.33 I. Provincial Board of Bealth. Store 20/30 to May 19/A2. Et. Josephie Ordeniale \$2,706.00 190.67 Pd. by husband. 44444+ And By Dan 8/46-31-1-4 No Me 2614/44 Andrew Comment of the Comment of the